
I 

I 

CW FLORIDA for 1989 prtc 1 m.1 ,.. ...... 

p nn-Lhrough rate adjuslm nl n ln 

11 ko, Seminole and Orange CounL J \s. 
' ) 
) __ ) 

ORDER NO. 21814 

ISSUED: 8-31-89 

ORDER M'KNOWr.ECJG I NG INDEXING 

AND-pj\ss THROUGH RATE ADJUSTt-1ENTS 

HV THE COtrlMISSION: 

On June 28, 1989, U lJjties, Inc. oC Florida (Ulility) 

fiQ ified this Commission or J s in ention lo increase rates to its 

rwnLomers in Lake , Semi no 1 ond Orange Counties by appl i caL ion of 

lho price-indexing and p n-L hro ugh prov1s1ons of Subsections 

lG7.081 (4)(a) and (b), Florida Slalutes, respectively, and Rules 

75·3 0.420 and 25-30.42~, Flotida Adminislral1ve Code, 

r npcctively . The applJc t.ion , as filed, did noL meet. the 

r quirements of these Rul r1. On July 21, 1969, lhc U ilily 

nubmitted the additional inform tion needed to compl~Lc Lhe Ciling, 

nd Lha t date has been esLobll~hcu as Lhe official fil i ng daL . 

Further, the applic tJon included e xpenses and r evenu'::i Cor 

/'I ll five counties in whlc:h Ulilities, Inc. operates. Si nce the 

pplication only applies o J,ak' , Seminole a nd Orange Counties , we 

h ve removed the expens t• nd 1 venues related to Pasco and Mari o n 

CounLies. This was di~ •u:ncd wiLh lhe Ut ility prior lo our 

c lculation of the ind x nd pass-throug h adjustments and Lhe 

Utility c o ncurs with tho c hilnQ u. 

By Order No . 20972, J ru'u d by this Commission o n March 31, 

1989 , in Docke t No. 89000~-ws, Lhe rale~ of water and sewer 

ut.ilities are s ubject to cJjus lmonL as a result o f the application 

o f the price index to c fl in tllilily operation and maintenance 

coAts . The indexing factor 1~ 4 .35 percent. 

I n accordance wilh i s j pplicalion, Ulili · ies , Inc. inl ~nds lo 

Imp lement a price indux t to adjustment for ils water s y:.toms in 

J, ke , Seminole and Oran(J4 <.'oun i s . Further, the Ulilily in e nd s 

to implement a price indi'X tc o adjustment and pass through the 

increased cost of wa s 'W;I4 r r oatment imposed by lh Ci y of 

Altamonte Springs to thu r ub om~rs of its sewer syst.ems in Seminole 

County. The Uti lity w<ll v d ll s eight to pI ace the pass - through 

r Los into effect thir y de y~ from the tling dale ot I h1s no tice 

nd states that these rDlt•s ·••c o become efCoclivo s1mult:aneously 

wllh the indexing adjus m nt . 

The documentation subml lt'd by the Utllily i n s upport of its 

indexing and pass-lhJ ough nollce meets the Cornm.ission ' s 

DOCUMENT tlU~ DATE 

0 8 8 0 0 AUC 31 1999 

FPSC-RECOROS/ REPORTING 



ORDER NO . 21814 
DOCKET NO. 890834-WS 
Page 2 

requ i rements , as set fort h i n Rules 25-30.420 and 25-30.425. 

Florida Admin i strative Code . I n compliance with said Rules , the 

Ut ility advised us that it will prov i de notice to it s customers 

pr i o r to t he effective date of the rates, informi ng t hem o f the 

impendinQ r ate adjustmen t and e x plaining Lhat the increase is due 

t o t he pass-th r o ug h prov1s1ons a nd the applicati o n of the pri ce 

index to certai n operation and maintenance expenses. 

Applyi ng a n i ncrease factor . o f 1.0246 to the ex ist ing rate 

schedu les res u lts in increased water r evenues of $ 13 ,827 , for 

Ut ilities , I nc . ' s water systems in Lake, Seminole a nd Or ange 

Coun ties . Apply i ng an increase factor of 1.0237 lo lhe e xisli ng 

rate schedules , p lus a pass-thro ugh increase in the gallonage 

charge of $. 05 per 1,000 gallons, result s in i ncreased sewe r 

- revenues of $8 , 445, for Utilities , I nc .' s sewer sysl~ms 1n Seminole 

Coun t y . The schedules of our computations are as follows : 

1989 Price I ndex Applicat ion 
Test Year Ended December 31, 1988 

1988 Operation and Ma i nte nance 
Expenses 

Le ss: 
( l } Pass-th rough Items: 
( a) Pu rchased Power 

Water 

$ 351 , 687 

{b ) Pu r chased Sewage Treatmenl 
( c ) DER Required Wate r Testi ng • ( 

34, 956 ) 
0 

4,88 2) 

(2) Rate Case Expense Included 
i n 1988 0 & M Expenses 

Costs to be Indexed 

Mul tiply by Change in GNP Implicit 
Pr i ce Deflator Index 

Additional 0 & M Expenses 

Divide by Expansion Factor f o r 
Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Increase in Revenue 

- -=-2-'-, 0 4 8 ) 

$ 309 ,801 

X . 043 5 

$ 13,476 

~ --· 975 

$ 13,822 

$ 223 ,8 53 

( 19 ,844) 
( 36,524 ) 

0 

( __ ...;;.9...;;;.5~0) 

$ 166 , 535 

X .04 35 

$ 7,244 

.975 

$ 7,'130 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21814 
DOCKET NO. 890834-WS 
Page 3 

Divide by 1988 Annualized Re•enues 

Percentage Increase 

Increase Factor to Apply to 
Existing Rate Schedules 

'" 562,647 

__ ..,2..,U\ 

_ _.l •. .v.ow 

... 313,480 

2.37\ 

l, 023 7 

*Testing for organic contaminants per DER Rules 17-550 . 310 ( 2) and 
17-550 . 410, F . A.C . 

Pass-Through Calculation 
Sewer Systems - Seminole County 

Annual Wastewater Treatment Expense@ 1.16 

Annual Wastewater Treatme nt Expense @ 1.21 

Increase in Annual Wastewa te r Treatment Expense 

Divide by Expansion Factor for 
Regulatory Assessment Fees 

Increase in Revenue 

Divide by Gallons of Wastewater Treated 

Increase to Gallonage Charge 

$ 22,961 

$ 

+ 

$ 

23,951 

990 

. 975 

l, 015 

19,794 

$ __ ,. . .¥.0~""' 

Rates which will allow the Utility lo recognize these 
increases are as follows: 

WATER (2.46\ Increase) 
Bi-Monthly Rates 

Orange and Seminole Counties Water Systems 
Residential and General Service 

Base Facilit:t: Charge Ex is ing 
Meter Size 

5/8'" X 3/4 .. $ 7.97 
l" $ 19. 94 

1-l/2" $ 39 . 86 
2 '" $ 63.81 
3" $ 127 . 59 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1 , 000 Gallons $ 1.21 

New 

$ 8.17 
$ 20 . 43 
$ 40 .84 
$ 65. 38 
$ 130. "i3 

$ 1.24 



ORDER NO . 21814 
DOCKET NO . 890834-WS 
Page 4 

Speci al Rates ( 2.46\ Inc r ease ) 
Trailwood Esta tes, Unit s I and I I 

Seminole Co11nt y Water Sy stems 
Residential Service 

Ex is ing ~~ 

0-6,000 Gallons $ 6 . 31 

Ne xt 8, 000 Gallons 
Per 1,000 Gallons $ l. 07 

Ne x t 14, 000 Gallons 
Per 1 , 000 Gallons $ 1. 19 

Lake County Water S stem 
Residential a nd Gen~ral service 

Mete r Size 5/8" x 3/4" 

Minimum Bi 11 
(First 10,000 Gallons) 

Ga llonage Charge 
Per 1 , 000 Gallons 
in Excess of 10,000 
Gallons 

$ 10 . 96 

$ . 55 

SEWER (2 . 37\ Increase) 
Bi-Monthl Rates 

Orange and Seminole Counti s Sewer S stems 
General Service --

Ba se Facility Charge 
Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
l" 

1-112" 
2 " 
3" 

Gallonage Cha~ 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Ex isting 

$ 12.29 
$ 30.70 
$ 61.42 
$ 98 . 25 
$ 196.52 

$ L65 

$ 6.47 

$ 1. 10 

$ 1 . 22 

New 

$ 11.23 

$ . 56 

$ 12.58 
$ 31.43 
$ 62.88 
$ 100 . 58 
$201 . 18 

$ 1. b9 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO . 21814 
DOCKET NO. 8 9 0834 - WS 
Page 5 

Residen tia l Service 

All Meter Sizes 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
(Ma x imum 20,000 Gal l ons ) 

Exi sting 

$ 12 . 29 

$ 1.65 

s 12.58 

$ 1. 69 

Special Rates {2.37\ IncreaseL 
Trailwood Estates, Units r and II 

Seminole County Sewer Systems 
Pass-Through Increase $ .05 per 1 ,000 Gallons) 

Residential Service 

0-6,000 Gallons 

Ne x t 8,000 Gal~ons 
Per 1 ,000 Gallons 

Next 8,000 Gallons 
Per 1 , 000 Gallons 

Over 22,000 Gallons 
(Max imum) 

Existing 

$ 11.86 

$ 2.03 

$ 2.17 

$ 4 5.46 

Oakland Hill s Subdivision 
Green Acres Campground 

Seminole County Sewer Syst~ 
General Service 

Base Facility Charge 
Meter Size 

5/8 " X 3/4" 
1 " 

1-112" 
2 " 
3 " 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1.000 Gallons 

Existing 

$ 12 . 29 
$ 30.70 
$ 61.42 
$ 98.25 
.G 196.52 

$ l. 88 

New 

! 12.14 

$ 2.13 

$ 2.27 

$ 47 . 34 

New 

$ 12.58 
$ 31.43 
$ 62.88 
$ 100.58 
$ 201.18 

$ l. 97 



ORDER NO . 21814 
DOCKET NO . 890834-WS 
Page 6 

Residential Service 

Existing 

All Meter Sizes $ 12.29 $ 12.58 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
(Maximum 20 , 000 Gallons) $ l. 88 $ 1.97 

It is, therefore , 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commiss1on 
·indexing and pass-through application of Utilities, 
Florida, 2335 Sanders Road, Northbroo k, I 11 inois 60062, 
acknowledged. It is further 

that the 
Inc. of 

is hereby 

ORDERED that the Utility shall submit revised tariff she~ts 

containing the new rates indicated in this Order. It is f urthe r 

ORDERED that the rates contained herein shall become effective 
for service rendered on or after September 19 , 1989, subject to 
approval of revised tariff sheets and c ustome r notice as previously 
indicated in this Order . It is further 

ORDERED that Docket No . 890834-WS shall be closed upon 
approval of the revised tariff s heets. 

By Order of 
this 31st day of 

( S E A L ) 

ALC 

the Florida 
AUGUST 

Public Service 
1989 

STEVE TRIBBLE , Director 

Commis s ion, 

Division of Records and Reporting 

I 

I 

·I 


	Roll 1-902
	Roll 1-903
	Roll 1-904
	Roll 1-905
	Roll 1-906
	Roll 1-907



